
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5646
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
EXPENDITURE ON BATALLION TO MADHYA PRADESH
KANTILAL BHURIA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government make payment of Rs.1 crore to Madhya Pradesh for the expenditure being incurred on the batallions every year at present;

(b) if so, whether the State Government has sent any proposal to the Union Government to enhance this amount from existing Rs. one crore to Rs. three crore; and

(c) if so, the time by which the approval is likely to be accorded by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) No Sir. Presently as per policy the rates fixed are Rs.50 lakhs per quarter per Bn to be paid as provisional charges. These provisional charges are subject to adjustment on the basis of audited figures of actual expenditure.

(b) & (c): The State Government had proposed deployment charges at par with the rates fixed for the CPMFs. The State Government has already been informed that deployment charges will be based on actuals as per existing procedure.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

